
September 22, 2022

Race Date Rocori XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 5000m

Name Team TimePlace Score

Quinn Hills Alexandria 20:27.21   1
Kasey Soderholm Alexandria 21:21.12   2
Bella Hale Alexandria 21:27.23   3
Leah Eystad Willmar 21:30.84   4
Emma Hochhalter Alexandria 21:36.55   5
Madeline Hochhalter Alexandria 21:39.96   6
Kendall Hanson Willmar 21:54.87   7
Audrey Parks Rocori 21:54.98   8
Alivia Fladiboe Willmar 21:59.09   9
Jocie Wheeler Annandale 21:59.810  10
Kylie Wuollet Willmar 22:06.711  11
Hailey Klimek Alexandria 22:13.112  12
Claire Mattson Willmar 22:20.813  13
Mia Koosman Willmar 22:21.614  14
Scarlett Hauge Rocori 22:28.715  15
Carlee Brown Willmar 22:31.716  16
Danika Ramler Brainerd 22:48.417  17
Briana Blasing Brainerd 22:48.818  18
Izzy Nei Alexandria 22:53.819  19
Lily Ekert Annandale 22:57.220  20
Kenna Kleven Alexandria 22:59.7(> 7)  21
Anna Revering Alexandria 23:00.4(> 7)  22
Kenna Ostendorf Alexandria 23:00.5(> 7)  23
Peyton Budde Annandale 23:04.721  24
Solenne Ruff Willmar 23:12.1(> 7)  25
Estle Nelson Rocori 23:27.422  26
Ainsleigh Lehman Alexandria 23:34.9(> 7)  27
Alayna Neu Little Falls 23:38.8(< 5)  28
Elizabeth Daubner Princeton 23:42.5(< 5)  29
Regan Trisko Rocori 23:47.423  30
Elianah Bradsteen Willmar 23:51.3(> 7)  31
Halle Jensen Annandale 23:57.524  32
Thelia Johnson Annandale 24:00.725  33
Ila Baumgart Willmar 24:24.4(> 7)  34
Faith Krawiecki Little Falls 24:36.1(< 5)  35
Janey Carlson Annandale 24:37.726  36
Madelyn Hoglund Cambridge-Isanti 24:45.627  37
Abby Jurek Foley 24:47.5(< 5)  38
Ashtyn Kubista Brainerd 24:58.328  39
Marin Burns Annandale 25:06.229  40
Gabby Reich-Keller Fargo South 25:09.330  41
Alyssa Kent Annandale 25:13.6(> 7)  42
Emma Tucker Sauk Rapids-Rice 25:18.6(< 5)  43
Grace Pardo Cambridge-Isanti 25:19.331  44
Dometille De Rotalier Cambridge-Isanti 25:27.932  45
Emily Dietrich Big Lake 25:31.1(< 5)  46
Elizabeth Mahli Fargo South 25:33.533  47
Brooke Niedzielski Annandale 25:33.6(> 7)  48
Eve Hashbarger Fargo South 25:34.134  49
Ava Ekert Annandale 25:39.3(> 7)  50
Sydney Norgren Annandale 25:45.5(> 7)  51
Sonja Lahti Fergus Falls 26:03.3(< 5)  52
Jaden Felber Fargo South 26:16.635  53
Clara Peterson Annandale 26:16.7(> 7)  54
Pearl Merchant Rocori 26:22.636  55
Addie Lillo Brainerd 26:49.037  56

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 5000m

Name Team TimePlace Score

Maya Rahm Foley 27:10.4(< 5)  57
Callie Jensen Annandale 27:11.0(> 7)  58
Ava Hoepner Rocori 27:12.538  59
Kayla Peterson Thief River Falls 27:38.4(< 5)  60
Bethanny Ellis Fargo South 27:41.339  61
Mattie Scholten Alexandria 27:46.4(> 7)  62
Mylee Montag Alexandria 27:59.3(> 7)  63
Taylee Pahl Willmar 28:11.2(> 7)  64
Shannon Carlson Princeton 28:33.5(< 5)  65
Anja Storbakken Brainerd 28:38.040  66
Lilly Atkins Cambridge-Isanti 28:50.441  67
Miah Schmidt Fergus Falls 28:54.5(< 5)  68
Cecelia Meemken St. Cloud Tech 28:56.1(< 5)  69
Abby Brault Alexandria 29:33.2(> 7)  70
Alayna Boe Big Lake 29:44.0(< 5)  71
Brynn Scheer Big Lake 29:45.1(< 5)  72
Alora Eback Fargo South 29:52.542  73
Aubree Allen Annandale 30:31.7(> 7)  74
Jenna Thorson Fergus Falls 32:07.8(< 5)  75
Lilia Osei Dankwah Cambridge-Isanti 33:47.743  76
Michal Gillespie Cambridge-Isanti 34:04.644  77
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September 22, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date Rocori XC Invitational

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 5000m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Alexandria Finish Position -     1

17
21:18.4Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Quinn Hills 1 20:27.2   1     1 20:27.2
Kasey Soderholm 2 21:21.1   2     3 41:48.3
Bella Hale 3 21:27.2   3     6 1:03:15.5
Emma Hochhalter 5 21:36.5   4    11 1:24:52.0
Madeline Hochhalter 6 21:39.9   5    17 1:46:31.9
Hailey Klimek (12) 22:13.1   6 (29) 2:08:45.0
Izzy Nei (19) 22:53.8   7 (48) 2:31:38.8
Kenna Kleven More 22:59.7   8 2:54:38.5
Anna Revering More 23:00.4   9 3:17:38.9
Kenna Ostendorf More 23:00.5  10 3:40:39.4
Ainsleigh Lehman More 23:34.9  11 4:04:14.3
Mattie Scholten More 27:46.4  12 4:32:00.7
Mylee Montag More 27:59.3  13 5:00:00.0
Abby Brault More 29:33.2  14 5:29:33.2

Willmar Finish Position -     2

44
21:58.5Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Leah Eystad 4 21:30.8   1     4 21:30.8
Kendall Hanson 7 21:54.8   2    11 43:25.6
Alivia Fladiboe 9 21:59.0   3    20 1:05:24.6
Kylie Wuollet 11 22:06.7   4    31 1:27:31.3
Claire Mattson 13 22:20.8   5    44 1:49:52.1
Mia Koosman (14) 22:21.6   6 (58) 2:12:13.7
Carlee Brown (16) 22:31.7   7 (74) 2:34:45.4
Solenne Ruff More 23:12.1   8 2:57:57.5
Elianah Bradsteen More 23:51.3   9 3:21:48.8
Ila Baumgart More 24:24.4  10 3:46:13.2
Taylee Pahl More 28:11.2  11 4:14:24.4

Annandale Finish Position -     3

100
23:12.0Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Jocie Wheeler 10 21:59.8   1    10 21:59.8
Lily Ekert 20 22:57.2   2    30 44:57.0
Peyton Budde 21 23:04.7   3    51 1:08:01.7
Halle Jensen 24 23:57.5   4    75 1:31:59.2
Thelia Johnson 25 24:00.7   5   100 1:55:59.9
Janey Carlson (26) 24:37.7   6 (126) 2:20:37.6
Marin Burns (29) 25:06.2   7 (155) 2:45:43.8
Alyssa Kent More 25:13.6   8 3:10:57.4
Brooke Niedzielski More 25:33.6   9 3:36:31.0
Ava Ekert More 25:39.3  10 4:02:10.3
Sydney Norgren More 25:45.5  11 4:27:55.8
Clara Peterson More 26:16.7  12 4:54:12.5
Callie Jensen More 27:11.0  13 5:21:23.5
Aubree Allen More 30:31.7  14 5:51:55.2

Rocori Finish Position -     4

104
23:36.2Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Audrey Parks 8 21:54.9   1     8 21:54.9
Scarlett Hauge 15 22:28.7   2    23 44:23.6
Estle Nelson 22 23:27.4   3    45 1:07:51.0

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 5000m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Rocori Finish Position -     4

104
23:36.2Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Regan Trisko 23 23:47.4   4    68 1:31:38.4
Pearl Merchant 36 26:22.6   5   104 1:58:01.0
Ava Hoepner (38) 27:12.5   6 (142) 2:25:13.5

Brainerd Finish Position -     5

140
25:12.5Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Danika Ramler 17 22:48.4   1    17 22:48.4
Briana Blasing 18 22:48.8   2    35 45:37.2
Ashtyn Kubista 28 24:58.3   3    63 1:10:35.5
Addie Lillo 37 26:49.0   4   100 1:37:24.5
Anja Storbakken 40 28:38.0   5   140 2:06:02.5

Fargo South Finish Position -     6

171
26:03.0Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Gabby Reich-Keller 30 25:09.3   1    30 25:09.3
Elizabeth Mahli 33 25:33.5   2    63 50:42.8
Eve Hashbarger 34 25:34.1   3    97 1:16:16.9
Jaden Felber 35 26:16.6   4   132 1:42:33.5
Bethanny Ellis 39 27:41.3   5   171 2:10:14.8
Alora Eback (42) 29:52.5   6 (213) 2:40:07.3

Cambridge-Isanti Finish Position -     7

174
27:38.2Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Madelyn Hoglund 27 24:45.6   1    27 24:45.6
Grace Pardo 31 25:19.3   2    58 50:04.9
Dometille De Rotalier 32 25:27.9   3    90 1:15:32.8
Lilly Atkins 41 28:50.4   4   131 1:44:23.2
Lilia Osei Dankwah 43 33:47.7   5   174 2:18:10.9
Michal Gillespie (44) 34:04.6   6 (218) 2:52:15.5

Fergus Falls Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Sonja Lahti Less 26:03.3   1 26:03.3
Miah Schmidt Less 28:54.5   2 54:57.8
Jenna Thorson Less 32:07.8   3 1:27:05.6

Big Lake Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Emily Dietrich Less 25:31.1   1 25:31.1
Alayna Boe Less 29:44.0   2 55:15.1
Brynn Scheer Less 29:45.1   3 1:25:00.2

Foley Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Abby Jurek Less 24:47.5   1 24:47.5
Maya Rahm Less 27:10.4   2 51:57.9
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September 22, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date Rocori XC Invitational

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 5000m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Princeton Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Elizabeth Daubner Less 23:42.5   1 23:42.5
Shannon Carlson Less 28:33.5   2 52:16.0

Little Falls Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Alayna Neu Less 23:38.8   1 23:38.8
Faith Krawiecki Less 24:36.1   2 48:14.9

Sauk Rapids-Rice Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Emma Tucker Less 25:18.6   1 25:18.6

St. Cloud Tech Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Cecelia Meemken Less 28:56.1   1 28:56.1

Thief River Falls Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Kayla Peterson Less 27:38.4   1 27:38.4
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